Demand deposits from credit institutions - 1,132 772 - 2 1,906

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss 226 - - - - 226

Financial liabilities at amortised cost 40,131 777,872 428,273 20,888 28,459 1,295,623

Other liabilities 3,188 1,594 399 248 4 5,433

Total liabilities 43,545 780,598 429,444 21,136 28,465 1,303,188

Shareholders' equity 75,377 - - - - 75,377

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 118,922 780,598 429,444 21,136 28,465 1,378,565

Net long/(short) balance sheet position 5,143 (157,521) 153,002 273 (897) x

Derivatives, notional amount (11,748) 157,675 (145,637) 1,172 1,379 x

Net open (short)/long currency position (6,605) 154 7,365 1,445 482 x

Percentage of shareholders' equity, (%) (6,3%) 0,1% 7,0% 1,4% 0,5% x

80

Financial Statements

81

Financial Statements

The accompanying
notes form an
integral part of
these consolidated
financial statements.

The following table presents the
Group’s and Bank’s sensitivity to
changes in interest rates and the
effect of such changes on equity
and profit in 2010 and 2009:

Group/Bank
31/12/2010

Group/Bank
31/12/2009

 +100 bps
LVL ‘000

 -100 bps
LVL ‘000

 +100 bps
LVL ‘000

 -100 bps
LVL ‘000

Total for all currencies
Effect of changes on equity (1,313) 1,313 (1,337) 1,337

Effect of changes on profit/loss 3,788 (3,788) (1,392) 1,392

USD
Effect of changes on equity (1,313) 1,313 (1,261) 1,261

Effect of changes on profit/loss 695 (695) (2,393) 2,393

EUR
Effect of changes on equity - - (76) 76

Effect of changes on profit/loss 2,522 (2,522) 765 (765)

LVL
Effect of changes on equity - - - -

Effect of changes on profit/loss 572 (572) 236 (236)

The distribution of the Group’s assets
and liabilities into maturity bands
as at 31 December 2010, based on
interest rate changes:

Assets
Up to 1 month

LVL ‘000
1–3 months

LVL ‘000
3–6 months

LVL ‘000
6–12 months

LVL ‘000
1–5 years
LVL ‘000

More than
 5 years

LVL ‘000

Non-interest
bearing

LVL ‘000
Total

LVL ‘000

Cash and deposits with central banks 78,568 - - - - - 3,552 82,120

Balances due from credit institutions 230,074 8,240 555 11,487 41 - 74,955 325,352

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 674 - - - 19,175 5 3,518 23,372

Available-for-sale financial assets 293 2,706 33,376 46,998 77,037 4,532 3,715 168,657